
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www-tpp.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038234-2025 

Tender

NS UK4 Int 1

Narmada-int

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-038234
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-010368-integration (view related notices)
Published 19 July 2025, 11:43am

Scope 

Description

Procurement description

Commercial tool

Establishes an open framework

A series of frameworks with substantially the same terms. Awarded suppliers are carried
over and new suppliers can bid.

Total value (estimated)

£10,000 excluding VAT

£10,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038234-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038234-2025
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-010368-integration


Page 2 to 9

Contract dates (estimated)

30 July 2025 to 31 July 2026

1 year, 2 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

03000000 - Agricultural, farming, fishing, forestry and related products

55000000 - Hotel, restaurant and retail trade services

70000000 - Real estate services

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)



Page 3 to 9

 

Lot 1. l1

Description

des1

Lot value (estimated)

£5,000 excluding VAT

£5,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Lot 2. l2

Description

des2



Page 4 to 9

Lot value (estimated)

£5,000 excluding VAT

£5,000 including VAT

Framework lot values may be shared with other lots

Same for all lots

CPV classifications, contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section,
because they are the same for all lots.

Framework 

Open framework scheme end date (estimated)

1 December 2030

Maximum number of suppliers

Unlimited

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

20%

Framework operation description

Framework operation description



Page 5 to 9

Award method when using the framework

With competition

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

Supported employment providers

Particular suitability

Lot 1. l1

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Lot 2. l2

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Submission type



Page 6 to 9

Tenders

Tender submission deadline

19 July 2025, 12:45pm

Submission address and any special instructions

www. test.com

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

20 July 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
C1 Cost 100%

https://test.com


Page 7 to 9

Other information 

Applicable trade agreements

Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Special regime

Defence and security

Light touch

Utilities

Competitive flexible procedure description

Competitive flexible procedure description

Reduced tendering period



Page 8 to 9

Yes

Light touch contract - no minimum

Documents 

Associated tender documents

UK Public Procurement Notices - 1st July 2025 (1).zip

Technical specifications to be met

http://www.tech.com

test1

test2

test3

test4

Contracting authority 

Narmada-int

https://www-tpp.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-55530
http://www.tech.com


Page 9 to 9

Mutuals Public Register: MPR1234

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCCY-9694-ZDCM

23

Dagenham

RM108HA

United Kingdom

Email: Narmada.Sethuraman@goaco.com

Region: UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Narmada.Sethuraman@goaco.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	
	Lot 1. l1
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots
	Lot 2. l2
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	Same for all lots

	Framework
	Open framework scheme end date (estimated)
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Submission type
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Applicable trade agreements
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime
	Competitive flexible procedure description
	Reduced tendering period

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	UK Public Procurement Notices - 1st July 2025 (1).zip
	Technical specifications to be met
	http://www.tech.com

	Contracting authority
	Narmada-int


		2025-07-22T08:06:10+0100
	TCPDF




